
Publications
2011–2012

United Nations University Press

53-70, Jingumae 5-chome
Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8925 Japan

Publications
2011–2012

United Nations University Press

53-70, Jingumae 5-chome
Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8925 Japan

UNU cover.indd   2 2011/11/4   5:24:29 PM

http://www.unu.edu/unupress



Note to Readers

United Nations University Press publishes scholarly and policy-
oriented books and periodicals on the issues facing the United 
Nations, its peoples and member states, with particular emphasis 
on the fields of peace & security, environment & urban issues, 
human rights, development, and international trade & economics.

UNU Press is the publishing arm of United Nations University, an 
organ of the United Nations established by the General Assembly 
in 1972 to be an international community of scholars engaged in 
research, advanced training and the dissemination of knowledge 
related to the pressing global problems of human survival, devel-
opment and welfare.

Complimentary policy and research briefs as well as sample 
book chapters are readily available. For more information 
please visit http://www.unu.edu/unupress.

Contents

New Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1–14

Recently Published . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15–19

Selected Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20–21

Active Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Distributors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23–26

Order Form . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Policies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Index of Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Index of Titles

Accountable Government in Africa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9

Achieving Global Sustainability  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13

African Security Governance  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

After Mass Crime  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

After Oppression  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

Atrocities and International Accountability  .  . 22

Blood and Borders  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15

Building Sustainable Peace  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Building Trust in Government .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16

Business of Sustainable Development in Africa, 
The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Challenges to Peacebuilding  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Civil Society, Conflicts and the Politicization of 
Human Rights   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1

Climate Change and Global Sustainability .  .  . 19

Climate Change in Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Cross-Border Governance in Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16

Currency Transaction Tax, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Dark Side of Globalization, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15

Defying Victimhood  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

Democracy in the South  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Designing Our Future .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

Developing Countries and the WTO  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Diasporas in Conflict  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Engaging Civil Society  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15

Envisioning Reform .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Escaping Victimhood  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Establishing a Resource-Circulating Society in 
Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

EU Enlargement and Turkish Labour Migration 7

Fixing Haiti  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17

Full Participation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Future of International Environmental Law, 
The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18

Gender-Based Explosions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Heads Up!   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Hidden Alternative, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

HIV/AIDS and the Security Sector in Africa  .  . 11

HIV/AIDS in Sub-Saharan Africa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Human Insecurity in East Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Human Rights and Societies in Transition  .  .  . 22

Human Rights Regimes in the Americas .  .  .  .  . 20

Humanitarian Diplomacy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Industrial Innovation and Environmental 
Regulation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Institutional Change and Economic 
Development  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Institutional Interplay  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Institutionalizing Northeast Asia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Interlinkages and the Effectiveness of 
Multilateral Environmental Agreements  .  . 22

International Water Security  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Just Transitions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Keeping Watch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17

Making Choices about Hydrogen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Making States Work  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Measuring Vulnerability to Natural Hazards  .  . 12

Multilateralism under Challenge?   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

National Interest and International Solidarity 22

New Perspectives on Liberal Peacebuilding  . 20

Partnerships for Women’s Health  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

People vs . the State, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Political Interests of Gender Revisited, The  .  . 21

Political Parties in Conflict-Prone Societies  .  . 22

Political Violence in South and Southeast 
Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17

Protracted Refugee Situations  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Public Works and Social Protection in Southern 
Africa .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10

Realizing the Development Potential of 
Diasporas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16

Reconstituting Korean Security  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Regionalism, Multilateralism and Economic 
Integration  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Rise of Bilateralism, The   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Satoyama–Satoumi Ecosystems and Human 
Well-Being  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14

Saving the Ayuquila River .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Security Sector Reform and Post-Conflict 
Peacebuilding .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Sexed Pistols  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

State of the Environment in Asia 2006/2007, 
The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Sustainability Science  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18

Trade and Investment Rulemaking  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Traditional Knowledge in Policy and Practice 18

Trafficking in Humans  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Transformation of Cities in Central and Eastern 
Europe  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

UN Role in Promoting Democracy, The  .  .  .  .  . 22

Unintended Consequences of Peacekeeping 
Operations  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

United Nations and Nuclear Orders, The   .  .  . 21

United Nations Justice  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Urban Crisis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Usable Thoughts  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Voices of the Chichinautzin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Vulnerability in Developing Countries  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

War in Our Time  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Which Way Latin America?   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Wisdom Years, The   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

World Religions and Norms of War  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

WTO and Global Governance, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

WTO and Sustainable Development, The  .  .  . 22

UNU cover.indd   3 2011/11/4   5:24:31 PM



United Nations University Press      1

Civil Society, Conflicts and the Politicization of Human Rights 

Edited by Raffaele Marchetti and Nathalie Tocci 
With a foreword by Johan Galtung

Civil Society, Conflicts and the Politicization of Human Rights explores violent conflict and 
peace. The contributors examine how violence is generated, managed, exploited and 
eradicated in ethno-political conflicts, and how societies can be dragged out of conflict 
onto the transition towards peace. The usual take on these phenomena focuses on the 
role of governmental actors, both national and international. While official actors remain 
important, Civil Society, Conflicts and the Politicization of Human Rights examines the 
other side of the coin: the non-governmental component in ethno-political conflicts. Civil 
society actors, or as they are defined in this book, “conflict society organizations” (CoSOs), 
are increasingly central in view of the high degree of complexity of contemporary ethno-
political conflicts. CoSOs have become key players in ethno-political conflicts, both 
as violators and as promoters of human rights. Nevertheless, the precise relationships 
underpinning the human rights–civil society–conflict nexus have not been fully examined. 
This volume analyses the impact of civil society on ethno-political conflicts through their 
human rights-related activities, and identifies the means to strengthen the complemen-
tarity between civil society and international governmental actors in promoting peace. 
These aims are addressed by examining four case studies in the European neighbourhood: 
Bosnia-Herzegovina, Cyprus, Turkey’s Kurdish question and Israel–Palestine. 

“An outstanding analysis of civil society’s human rights-related activities and their impact on 
conflict in multi-ethnic societies.” 
� —G. Shabbir Cheema, Director, Asia-Pacific Governance and Democracy Initiative,  
� East-West Center, Honolulu, Hawaii

“Students of social movements, human rights, and peace and conflict studies will profit 
significantly from this book’s contributions.” 
� —Sidney Tarrow, Maxwell Upson Professor of Government,  
� Department of Government, Cornell University 

Raffaele Marchetti is Assistant Professor of International Relations in the School of 
Government and the Department of Political Science at LUISS University, Italy. Nathalie 
Tocci is Deputy Director of the Istituto Affari Internazionali, Head of the Institute’s 
department “The EU and the Neighbourhood”, and Associate Editor of The International 
Spectator.

Contents overview:
Foreword, Johan Galtung
Introduction: Civil society, ethnic conflicts and the politicization of human rights, 

Raffaele Marchetti and Nathalie Tocci
Part I: Theoretical framework

Contributors include: Thorsten Bonacker, Thomas Diez, Thorsten Gromes, Jana Groth, 
Emily Pia, Raffaele Marchetti and Nathalie Tocci

Part II: Case studies
Contributors include: Laure Fourest, Olga Demetriou, Ayla Gürel, Giulio Marcon, Sergio 

Andreis, Nathalie Tocci and Alper Kaliber
Part III: Comparative analysis

Contributors include: Diana Levantesi Copper, Raffaele Marchetti, Nathalie Tocci, Emily 
Pia, Thomas Diez, Thorsten Bonacker, Christian Braun, Jana Groth and Angela 
Liberatore

“In an era where the certainties of the 
liberal peacebuilding consensus are 
heavily contested, it is refreshing to 
see a selection of essays which offer 
such innovative interpretations of how 
civil society actors and human rights 
are developing in real post-conflict 
contexts.”

—Oliver Richmond,  
Director, Centre for Peace and Conflict Studies, 

School of International Relations,  
University of St Andrews

ISBN 978-92-808-1199-5 
276 pages; paper; US$36.00 
August 2011

New Titles



-

New Titles

Defying Victimhood
Women and Post-Conflict Peacebuilding

Edited by Albrecht Schnabel and Anara Tabyshalieva

Women are among the most competent, yet marginalized, unnoticed and underutilized 
actors in efforts to rebuild war-torn societies. Opportunities for sustainable peacebuilding 
are lost—and sustainable peace is at risk—when significant stakeholders in a society’s 
future peace and conflict architecture are excluded from efforts to heal the wounds of 
war and build a new society and a new state. The contributors to this book draw on 
comparative case studies and country studies from post-conflict contexts in different 
parts of world to offer their insights into frameworks for understanding women as both 
victims and peacebuilders, to trace the road that women take from victimhood to 
empowerment and to highlight the essential partnerships between women and children 
and how they contribute to survival and peace. Drawing particularly on African cases, the 
authors examine national and global efforts to right past wrongs as well as the roles of 
women in political and security institutions. They argue that, for women in post-conflict 
societies, “defying victimhood” means being an activist, peacebuilder and—above all—a 
full participant in post-war social, economic, political and security structures, access to 
which all too often has unjustly and unwisely been denied.

“This book communicates a simple but powerful message: Ignore women’s complicated 
and diverse agency roles in post-conflict peacebuilding and risk harming everybody’s 
security. An essential read for all policy-makers and researchers who care about ‘real 
world’ solutions.” 
� —Heidi Hudson, Professor of Political Science and Programme Director,  
� Centre for Africa Studies, University of the Free State

Albrecht Schnabel is a Senior Fellow in the Research Division of the Geneva Centre for 
the Democratic Control of Armed Forces (DCAF). Anara Tabyshalieva is an Assistant 
Professor of History at Marshall University and a Research Fellow at the Institute for 
Regional Studies (Kyrgyzstan).

Table of contents:
Introduction

Opportunities missed or seized? Sidelining women in post-war recovery and reform 
efforts, Albrecht Schnabel and Anara Tabyshalieva

Frameworks for understanding women as victims and peacebuilders, Lisa Schirch
Part I: From victimhood to empowerment: Patterns and changes

Contributors include: Krishna Kumar, Sumie Nakaya and Rose M. Kadende-Kaiser
Part II: Women and children: Essential partnership of survival and peace

Contributors include: Constantine P. Danopoulos, Zlatko Isakovic, Svetlana Sharipova, 
Hermine De Soto and Deborah Davis 

Part III: National and global efforts to right past wrongs 
Contributors include: Lyn S. Graybill and Ancil Adrian-Paul

Part IV: Deconstructing victimhood: Women in political and security institutions
Contributors include: Vanessa Farr, Kari H. Karamé and Kristin Valasek

Conclusion
Defying victimhood: Women as activists and peacebuilders, Anara Tabyshalieva and 

Albrecht Schnabel

“In response to the dominant gender-
blind perspective in the peacebuilding 
literature, this book offers a gendered 
perspective in order to understand 
why it is that women have often been 
both theoretically and practically 
marginalised in peacebuilding efforts. 
In contrast to the usual set of assump-
tions about women as passive victims 
the volume proposes that we see their 
capacities for survival, for building and 
for action.”

—Louise Vincent, Professor,  
� Department of Political and International Studies, 

Rhodes University

ISBN 978-92-808-1201-5 
380 pages; paper; US$38.00 
July 2012

2      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      3

Escaping Victimhood
Children, Youth and Post-Conflict Peacebuilding

Edited by Albrecht Schnabel and Anara Tabyshalieva

In the aftermath of violent conflict, no society can afford to rebuild its future without the 
participation of its young generation and consideration for their interests and needs. Yet, 
trapped in a state of protracted victimhood, children and youth—and their needs and 
potential—risk being overlooked in the planning and implementation of post-conflict 
peacebuilding. Their voices will not be heard unless they can escape the chains of 
victimhood and their agency in post-war recovery effort is recognized. 

By drawing on experiences from post-conflict environments in different parts of the 
world, a diverse group of researchers and scholar-practitioners working in academia, and 
non-governmental and international organizations examine the proactive roles of girls 
and boys in promoting security for themselves and their families; their disproportionate 
suffering and their specific vulnerabilities during and after the war; international legal 
frameworks created to protect and empower children and youth in post-conflict environ-
ments; examples of initiatives to help young people escape the traps of victimhood 
and voicelessness and actively engage in rebuilding their communities and nations; and 
international and national efforts to provide for the security of children and young people 
in post-conflict environments.

As the young post-war generation will become the next leaders, parents and teachers, 
ensuring children and youth’s active role in post-conflict peacebuilding today could be 
among the most effective means of building a sustainable peace tomorrow. 

Albrecht Schnabel is a Senior Fellow in the Research Division of the Geneva Centre for 
the Democratic Control of Armed Forces (DCAF). Anara Tabyshalieva is an Assistant 
Professor of History at Marshall University and a Research Fellow at the Institute for 
Regional Studies (Kyrgyzstan).

Table of contents:
Introduction: Conceptualizing the roles of children and youth roles in post-conflict  
peacebuilding
Opportunities missed: Sidelining children and youth in post-conflict recovery and 

reform efforts, Albrecht Schnabel and Anara Tabyshalieva
Children and young people in post-conflict peacebuilding, Claire O’Kane, Clare 

Feinstein and Annette Giertsen
Part I: The scars of armed conflict: Children and youth as actors and victims 

Contributors include: Kathleen Kostelny, Michael Wessells and Henri Myrttinen
Part II: Protecting and engaging children and youth in post-conflict environments

Contributors include: Vesselin Popovski, David Nosworthy and Azar Eskandarpour
Part III: Children and youth as peacebuilders

Contributors include: Valeria Izzi, Chetan Kumar and Deborah Davis
Conclusion

Escaping and moving beyond victimhood: Children and youth as peacebuilders, Anara 
Tabyshalieva and Albrecht Schnabel

“This volume, focusing on children and 
youth in post-conflict situations, takes 
a very wide angled view, including 
chapters on Europe, Asia, the Middle 
East and Africa. Taking a case study 
approach the volume attempts to 
situate local conflicts and their effects 
on children and youth within an inter-
national peacebuilding and security 
context. The volume attempts to assert 
a sense of agency on the part of children 
and youth rather than perpetuating 
the idea of this group as a vulnerable 
population and victims of conflict.” 

—Louise Vincent, Professor,  
Department of Political and International Studies, 

Rhodes University

ISBN 978-92-808-1211-4 
328 pages; paper; US$37.00 
September 2012



-

New Titles

The People vs. the State
Reflections on UN Authority, US Power and the Responsibility to Protect

Ramesh Thakur 
With a foreword by Gareth Evans and Mohamed Sahnoun

Professor Ramesh Thakur, former Senior Vice-Rector of the United Nations University 
and UN Assistant Secretary-General, is sometimes described as one of the intellectual 
godfathers of the Responsibility to Protect (R2P). Based in our common humanity, R2P is 
an acceptance of a duty of care by those living in safety towards those trapped in zones 
of danger. It aims to convert a shocked international conscience into timely and decisive 
collective action to rescue vulnerable communities so that groups condemned to die in 
fear can live in hope instead. For more than a decade, Thakur has been deeply engaged 
with the international discourse on R2P as an influential member of the international 
commission that came up with that innovative principle. This book brings together his 
opinion articles from several newspapers in Australia, Canada, India and Japan, and The 
International Herald Tribune. It begins with Kosovo in 1999 and ends with Libya in 2011, 
with stops at way-stations in Iraq, Darfur, Lebanon, Myanmar, Zimbabwe, Sri Lanka, Kenya 
and Egypt.

Thakur argues that our choice in today’s real world, with a universal human rights norm and 
an internationalized human conscience, is not whether international interventions will take 
place but where, when, how and under whose authority. Given the nature and victims of 
modern armed conflict, protection of civilians and populations at risk of mass atrocities is 
a core international imperative. Progress towards the good international society requires 
that force be harnessed to UN authority as the Responsibility to Protect moves from a 
universally validated principle to a routinely actionable norm.

“There are few more important challenges to our common humanity than mass atrocity 
crimes. There are few issues on which the international community has moved faster 
towards achieving positive change. And there are few individuals who have contributed 
more to that process than Ramesh Thakur.” 
� —Taken from the Foreword by Gareth Evans and Mohamed Sahnoun,  
� Co-Chairs, International Commission on Intervention and State Sovereignty

Ramesh Thakur is Professor of International Relations in the Asia-Pacific College of 
Diplomacy, Australian National University.

Selection from table of contents:
Defining new goals for diplomacy of the twenty-first century (with Steve Lee), The 

International Herald Tribune, 19 January 2000
Peacekeeping: Diplomacy’s odd couple, the US and the UN, The International Herald 

Tribune, 26 June 2002
Intervention could bring safeguards in Asia, The Daily Yomiuri, 3 January 2003
The UN at 60: The place where humanity’s divisions meet, The International Herald 

Tribune, 25 June 2005
A war that was won by not losing, and lost by not winning, The Canberra Times, 30 

August 2006
War in our time: The myth of appeasement, The Hindu, 1 November 2007
Let the Asians push aid to Burma, The Japan Times, 12 May 2008
How to help Zimbabweans, The Ottawa Citizen, 22 December 2008
Responsibility to protect is universal, The Daily Yomiuri, 17 November 2009
International community has responsibility and must act now to protect Libyans, The 

Daily Yomiuri, 9 March 2011

“Ramesh Thakur has established a 
solid reputation for himself as an 
international public intellectual. The 
articles assembled in this book have 
contributed in no small measure to 
that achievement. Between them these 
articles show a keen understanding 
of the main currents of international 
affairs. Ramesh’s subtle analysis is well 
served by an elegant and limpid writing 
style. Academics, diplomats, journalists 
as well as the wider public will all 
welcome the fact that these enduring 
essays have been brought together in 
one book.”

—Lakhdar Brahimi,  
former Special Adviser to  

the United Nations Secretary-General

ISBN 978-92-808-1207-7 
260 pages; paper; US$20.00 
October 2011

4      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      5

After Oppression
Transitional Justice in Latin America and Eastern Europe

Edited by Vesselin Popovski and Mónica Serrano

The decline of authoritarianism in Latin America and Eastern Europe marked the end of 
a dark chapter in the history of these societies. In both regions, transition to democracy 
was accompanied by distinct efforts to come to terms with the traumatic experiences of 
the past and to demand accountability from the oppressors. The impact of these efforts 
rippled far beyond national boundaries, expanding the frontiers of international justice, 
and yielding indelible lessons and inspiration. 

As these societies crossed the uncharted waters of transition and liberalization, one 
difficult question remained: How to reconcile the need for democratic stability in the 
present and future with the imperative of truth and justice for the past? This was an 
unprecedented test: societies made their way forward often through trial and error; steps 
ahead were followed by steps back.

After Oppression aims to enquire into the effectiveness of various accountability mecha-
nisms. Drawing comparisons from cases studies in Latin America and Eastern Europe, 
the book demonstrates that while there are many different paths to truth and justice, all 
depend on continued efforts in order to reach them. In many cases these efforts also 
create favourable conditions for the development of a resilient human rights culture. The 
experiences across regions show that democratic consolidation and accountability for 
past human rights violations are closely related, if independent, processes. This accessible 
book makes an important contribution towards better understanding those processes and 
the relationship between them.

Vesselin Popovski is Senior Academic Officer and head of section for peace and security 
studies in the Institute for Sustainability and Peace and the United Nations University, 
Tokyo. Mónica Serrano is Professor of international relations at Colegio de México and 
Senior Research Associate at the Centre for International Studies, Oxford University.

Contents overview:
Introduction—Transitional Justice and Democratic Consolidation, Vesselin Popovski 

and Monica Serrano 
Models of Accountability and the Effectiveness of Transitional Justice, Kathryn Sikkink

Latin America
Contributors include: Pilar Domingo, Catalina Smulovitz, James L. Cavallaro, Fernando 

Delgado, Claudio Fuentes, Elvira María Restrepo, Ricardo Córdova Macías, Nayelly 
Loya Marín, Carmen Rosa de León Escribano, María Patricia González Chávez and 
Carlos Basombrío Iglesias 

Eastern Europe
Contributors include: Ernesto Kiza, Hristo Hristov, Alexander Kashumov, Gerhard 

Werle, Moritz Vormbaum, Monika Nalepa, Lavinia Stan, Nadya Nedelsky and Mitja 
Steinbacher

Final Thoughts
Conclusion—Transitional Justice: Reframing the debate, Alexandra Barahona de Brito 

and Laurence Whitehead

“Democratic consolidation is not merely 
about institutions and constitutions. 
It is also about memory, culture and 
fairness. The latter factors are shaped 
by complex histories and unique 
geo-political contexts and thus there 
are no legal or political blue-prints for 
handling transitional justice. The contri-
bution of this comprehensive collection 
of essays is to aid our understanding 
of the linkage between democratic 
consolidation and transitional justice 
in two key regions: Eastern Europe 
and Latin America. The book is set 
to become an important source of 
information and ideas for all those 
interested in what happens after the fall 
of authoritarian regimes.” 

—Jan Zielonka,  
Professor of European Politics,  

St Antony’s College, University of Oxford

ISBN 978-92-808-1200-8 
480 pages; paper; US$43.00 
August 2012



-

New Titles

Gender-Based Explosions
The Nexus between Muslim Masculinities, Jihadist Islamism and Terrorism

Maleeha Aslam 
With a foreword by Vesselin Popovski

First colonized and now living under political oppression, experiencing peripatetic margin-
alization, feeling dejected, intimidated and humiliated, many Muslim men (in and outside 
Muslim countries) have no opportunities to prove themselves as “honourable” and/or 
practice “masculinity” in culturally-prescribed ways. Troubled and troublesome, many 
Muslim men use militant jihadist networks as outlets to achieve self-actualization and 
heroism. Terrorist networks, acting as surrogates to national liberation and anti authori-
tarian/occupation movements, complicate these dynamics further. 

Maleeha Aslam argues that “gender” is a fundamental battleground on which Al Qaeda, 
the Taliban and their types have to be defeated. Issues of regressive radicalism, liter-
alism, militancy and terrorism can only be solved through people-centred interventions. 
Therefore, relevant governments and civil society should promote an alternative culture of 
growth, self-expression and actualization for Muslim men. To achieve sustainable counter-
terrorism results, Aslam recommends underlining masculinities in Muslim contexts and 
expanding the scope of required interventions beyond those confined to Islam(ism), the 
opposing sects and ideological movements of which rarely agree. This book also includes 
empirical data from a pilot study conducted on Pakistani Muslim masculinities.

Maleeha Aslam is JSPS-UNU Postdoctoral Research Fellow (Peace and Security 
Programme at the United Nations University’s Institute for Sustainability and Peace), 
Cambridge Commonwealth Trust Scholar, and member of Wolfson College, University of 
Cambridge.

Table of contents:
Introduction
Part I: Framing the global chaos: An overview

The Global Jihadist Movement
Terrorism and counterterrorism: An overview of current official strategies 

Part II: Islam, masculinities and performance
Gender theory
Islamic masculinities
Muslim masculinities

Part III: Pakistani masculinities and vulnerable social groups in the age of terror
Research setting: Contextualizing the pilot study on Pakistani masculinities
Self image, social expectations and pressures
Pakistani Muslim masculinities in the age of terror
Muslim masculinities, militant-jihadist Islamism and suicide terrorism
Islamism, terrorism and “the vulnerable” in society
Analysis of the pilot study

Conclusion

“This well-researched and morally 
engaged book is an important contri-
bution to gender studies and to under-
standing the contemporary Muslim 
world. Maleeha Aslam has conducted 
careful and imaginative research, 
and has a powerful argument on the 
relevance of masculinity dynamics to 
Islamist militancy. Some of the findings 
are troubling; but by moving beyond 
the clichés of both Western ‘security’ 
thinking and conventional militancy, to 
a concern with the making of mascu-
linities and the possibilities of change, 
this book offers a message of hope.”

—Raewyn Connell,  
author of Masculinities and Gender:  

In World Perspective

ISBN 978-92-808-1208-4 
342 pages; paper; US$36.00 
April 2012

6      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      7

EU Enlargement and Turkish Labour Migration

Gönül OĞuz

This book provides an accessible and comprehensive evaluation of labour migration in 
general and Turkish labour migration to the European Union in particular. EU Enlargement 
and Turkish Labour Migration introduces the link between the European integration 
process and Turkish labour migration, and focuses on critical issues and policies relating to 
economic, demographic, political and social implications of the EU Eastern enlargement.

“This provocative book argues that Turkish accession to the EU is more likely to be 
associated with a test-the-waters migration hump rather than an ongoing wave of Turkish 
migrants to EU member states.”� —Philip Martin,  
� Professor in the Department of Agricultural and Resource Economics,  
� University of California, Davis, and Chair of the University of California  
� Comparative Immigration and Integration Program

Gönül Oğuz is Lecturer at Karadeniz Technical University

Table of contents:
Introduction
Turkish labour mobility in the European Union
Past enlargement experiences
The European Union’s overall strategy for the movement of labour
The impact of Central and East European accession on the movement of Turkish labour
Concluding remarks

The Hidden Alternative
Co-operative Values, Past, Present and Future

Edited by Anthony Webster, Linda Shaw,  
John K. Walton, Alyson Brown and David Stewart

The Hidden Alternative will be of interest to students and academics studying economics, 
business studies, history or politics, and also to policy-makers who have witnessed the 
inadequacies of investor-led business models during the global recession. The book 
includes chapters on education, fair trade, politics and governance, planning, sustain-
ability and on how co-operatives have coped with the global economic crisis.

Anthony Webster is Head of History in the School of Humanities and Social Science 
at Liverpool John Moores University. Linda Shaw is Vice Principal of the Co-operative 
College. John K. Walton is Ikerbasque Research Professor in the Department of 
Contemporary History at the University of the Basque Country, Bilbao. Alyson Brown is 
Reader in History in the Department of English and History at Edge Hill University. David 
Stewart is Senior Lecturer in History in the School of Education and Social Science at the 
University of Central Lancashire. 

Contributors include:
Anthony Webster, Linda Shaw, David Stewart, John K. Walton, Alyson Brown, John 
Wilson, Keith Vernon, Tom Woodin, Samantha Lacey, Katarina Friberg, Patrizia Battlilani, 
Vishwas Satgar, Michelle Williams, Ian MacPherson, Fernan do Molina, Marzia Maccaferri, 
L. Vaswani, John Maddocks, Elizabeth Hicks, Alan Robb, Tom Webb, James Beecher, Ian 
Cook, Jenny Clegg and Ed Mayo.

ISBN 978-92-808-1206-0 
240 pages; paper; US$34.00 
March 2012

ISBN 978-92-808-1212-1 
320 pages; cloth; US$85.00

ISBN 978-92-808-1213-8 
320 pages; paper; US$27.00 
January 2012



-

New Titles

Just Transitions
Explorations of Sustainability in an Unfair World

Mark Swilling and Eve Annecke

Current economic growth strategies around the world are rapidly depleting the natural 
resources and eco-system services that we depend on. Just Transitions gives a compre-
hensive overview of these global challenges from a global South perspective. How do 
developing countries eradicate poverty via economic development, while at the same 
time encountering the consequences of global warming and dwindling levels of cheap oil, 
productive soils, metals, clean water supplies and forest products? How do they address 
widening inequalities in income as well as the need to rebuild eco-system services and 
natural resources?

This book considers the theme of a just transition, which reconciles the sustainable use of 
natural resources with a pervasive commitment to sufficiency (where over-consumers are 
satisfied with less so that under-consumers can secure enough). It explores the perplexing 
logics of a range of different literatures and synthesises them to illuminate new ways of 
thinking from a sustainability perspective. It rethinks development with special reference 
to the greening of the developmental state, explores the key role that cities could play in 
the transition to a more sustainably urbanized world, and highlights the neglect of soils in 
the global discussions around the potential of sustainable agriculture to feed the world. 
Case studies drawn from the African continent detail the challenges, but they are set in 
the context of global trends. The authors conclude with their experience of building a 
community that aspires to live sustainably.

Mark Swilling is Professor in the School of Public Leadership, Division Head of the 
Sustainable Development division and Programme Coordinator of the Master’s and 
Doctoral Programme in Sustainable Development at the University of Stellenbosch, 
and a member of the International Resource Panel (convened by the United Nations 
Environment Programme). Eve Annecke is Director of the Sustainability Institute and has 
taught on leadership courses at the Warwick Business School (UK), Kennedy School of 
Government (Harvard) and various South African universities.

Table of contents:
Introduction

Part I 
Complexity and sustainability
What is so unsustainable?
Crisis, transitions and sustainability

Part II
Greening the developmental state
Rethinking urbanism
Soils and the ever-green revolution

Part III: Case Studies
Resource wars: The Sudan story
Sustainability and macro-economic policy: The case of South Africa after democratization
Cape Town’s contested urbanisms
Pioneering liveable urbanism: Reflections on an invisible way
Conclusion

ISBN 978-92-808-1203-9 
448 pages; paper; US$42.00 
January 2012

8      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      9

Accountable Government in Africa
Perspectives from Public Law and Political Studies

Edited by Danwood M. Chirwa and Lia Nijzink

Accountable government is crucial for the socio-economic and political development of 
African states and peoples. The theme of accountable government in Africa has never-
theless been under-researched, especially from an interdisciplinary perspective, and 
inadequately appraised in the light of evidence on the ground. 

Combining insights from public law and political studies, this book critically examines various 
institutions and mechanisms of accountability, including constitution-making processes, 
national prosecutorial authorities, the judiciary, national human rights institutions, political 
parties, informal mechanisms of accountability, and external accountability assistance. 

This book brings together the work of leading experts from the continent and beyond and 
covers legal and political developments on accountable government in a number of African 
countries, including Ghana, Malawi, Mali, South Africa, Tanzania, Uganda and Zambia. It is 
the most up-to-date perspective on democratic governance and accountable government 
on the continent.

Danwood M. Chirwa is Head of the Department of Public Law and an Associate 
Professor at the University of Cape Town. He is the author of Human Rights under the 
Malawian Constitution. Lia Nijzink is a political scientist and a Senior Researcher with the 
Department of Public Law at the University of Cape Town.

Table of contents:
Accountable government in Africa: Introduction, Danwood M. Chirwa and Lia Nijzink 
Post-apartheid accountability: The transformation of a political idea, Andrew Nash 
The politics of constitutional reform in Zambia: From executive dominance to public 

participation? Neo Simutanyi 
Judicial independence and the judicialization of electoral politics in Malawi and Uganda, 

Siri Gloppen and Fidelis Kanyongolo 
From parliamentary supremacy to judicial review: Relations between parliament and the 

judiciary in Tanzania, Jwani Mwaikusa 
Judicial review of parliamentary actions in South Africa: A nuanced interpretation of the 

separation of powers, Hugh Corder 
Prosecutions, politics and the law: The way things are, Philip Stenning 
The civilianization of prosecutorial services in Tanzania, Sifuni Mchome 
Accountable governance and the role of national human rights institutions: The 

experience of the Malawi Human Rights Commission, Danwood M. Chirwa and 
Redson Kapindu 

Balancing independence and accountability: The role of Chapter 9 Institutions in South 
Africa’s constitutional democracy, Pierre De Vos 

Accountability compromised: Floor crossing in Malawi and South Africa, Lia Nijzink 
Democracy within political parties: The state of affairs in East and Southern Africa, 

Augustine Magolowondo 
Political parties in Malawi: An accountability analysis, Nandini Patel 
Family matters: The interplay between formal and informal incentives for accountability in 

Mali’s local communities, Martin van Vliet 
Understanding local forms of accountability: Initial findings from Ghana and Malawi, Diana 

Cammack 
External accountability meets accountability assistance: The case of legislative strength-

ening in Africa, Peter Burnell 

“This is an excellent manuscript. The 
chapters are well written, discuss a 
coherent topic and make a significant 
contribution to the governance 
literature.”

—Muna B. Ndulo, Professor of Law and  
Director of the Institute for African Development, 

Cornell University Law School 

“A welcome addition to research on 
government and politics in Africa, this 
book offers fascinating insights into 
the complexity of intra- and extra-state 
institutional relationships and practices 
that constitute accountability in Africa.”

—Vinothan Naidoo,  
Department of Political Studies,  

University of Cape Town

ISBN 978-92-808-1205-3 
460 pages; paper; US$42.00 
January 2012



-

Public Works and Social Protection in Southern Africa
Do Public Works Work for the Poor?

Anna McCord

Public works programmes (PWPs) are widely implemented throughout Asia, Latin 
America and Africa, often with funding from major international donor agencies. They are 
perceived to present a “win-win” policy option, providing employment to the chronically 
poor while also creating assets for the state, and in this way offering a welfare transfer 
which is also a tangible economic investment. 

The prevailing view among donors and government agencies with responsibility for social 
protection is that PWPs are preferable to other measures to assist unemployed people 
living in chronic poverty. But is this view in fact correct? This book critically explores the 
concept of the PWP and interrogates its social protection performance in the context of 
chronic poverty. It reviews over 200 PWPs in eastern and southern Africa using original 
research drawn from extensive field analysis, interviews and survey work, and examines 
case studies of six international PWPs—in India, Argentina, Ireland, Ethiopia, Indonesia 
and the USA. 

The author explores the function and limitations of PWPs, and outlines major programme 
choice and design issues, drawing lessons from the international context, and challenging 
the assumptions underlying these policy preferences, thus opening the way for more 
informed and appropriate policy selection. The book makes a case for a reconsideration of 
the function of PWPs in the current social protection discourse, and argues that the current 
PWP approach may not look so attractive from the beneficiary perspective.

This book is of interest to academics and students in development economics and 
sociology, policy-makers and -designers, and donor officials, such as World Bank and DFID 
staff.

Anna McCord is a Research Fellow in the Social Protection Programme, at the Overseas 
Development Institute in London, and was previously Research Manager at the South 
African Labour and Development Research Unit at the University of Cape Town, South 
Africa.

Table of contents:
Introduction
What are public works programmes?
The social protection function of public works programmes
Evaluation of the social protection performance of public works programmes
The three vectors: Wage
The three vectors: Assets
The three vectors: Skills
Two South African case studies: Context, methodology and analytical overview
Assessing the incidence of the case study programmes
Labour market incidence and impact of the case study programmes
The impact of the case study programmes on multi-dimensional aspects of poverty
Conclusion: Re-evaluating the assumptions underlying public works programmes

ISBN 978-92-808-1204-6 
304 pages; paper; US$35.00 
June 2012

New Titles

10      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      11

HIV/AIDS and the Security Sector in Africa

Edited by Obijiofor Aginam and Martin R. Rupiya

Throughout recorded history, communicable diseases have devastated armies and 
weakened the capacity of state institutions to perform core security functions. The contem-
porary “securitization” of HIV/AIDS discourse is reminiscent of the age-old historical links 
of disease and security. This discourse has compelled many African countries to initiate 
policies aimed at addressing the impact of HIV/AIDS on their security sectors: the armed 
forces, police and prisons. These policies address a range of issues: the role of peace-
keepers in the spread or control of HIV, public health (the need to control HIV) versus 
human rights (the right not to subject anybody to compulsory/mandatory medical testing 
without his consent) dilemma, the gender dimensions of HIV in the armed forces, and the 
impact of HIV on the police and prisons. 

HIV/AIDS and the Security Sector in Africa explores the dynamics of how the security 
sector of selected African states has responded, or is currently responding, to the complex 
and multi-faceted challenges of HIV/AIDS. The chapters are written by African practi-
tioners including, in some cases, commissioned officers who are currently serving in the 
armed forces, medical officers and nurses working in the military, and African policy and 
academic experts. While this volume does not comprehensively address all aspects of 
the impact of HIV/AIDS on the security sector, the contributors nonetheless highlight the 
potentials and limits of existing HIV/AIDS policies in Africa’s security sector. 

Obijiofor Aginam is Academic Officer and Head of Section for International Cooperation 
and Development in the United Nations University’s Institute for Sustainability and 
Peace, Tokyo, Japan. He is also Adjunct Research Professor of Law at Carleton University, 
Ottawa, Canada.Martin R. Rupiya is currently Executive Director, African Public Policy and 
Research Institute (APPRI), Pretoria, South Africa. He was formerly manager of the Military 
and HIV/AIDS (MilAIDS) project, and Senior Researcher in the Defence Sector Programme 
at the Institute for Security Studies (ISS), Pretoria, South Africa.

Table of contents:
Introduction, Obijiofor Aginam, Martin R. Rupiya, Johanna Stratton and Andrea Ottina
Understanding the dynamics of HIV/AIDS and the security sector in Africa: An overview, 

Obijiofor Aginam, Martin R. Rupiya, Johanna Stratton and Andrea Ottina
Part I: HIV/AIDS and the military: National and sub-regional perspectives

Contributors include: Lindy Heinecken, Charles Bakahumura, Ayodele Akenroye, 
Babafemi Odunsi, Gerald Gwinji and Nathi Gumede

Part II: HIV/AIDS and peacekeeping in Africa 
Contributors include: Gwinyayi Albert Dzinesa, Olajide O. Akanji, Lawson F. Simapuka 

and Olubowale Josiah Opeyemi
Part III: HIV/AIDS: Perspectives on the police and prisons

Contributors include: Charles M. Banda, Polycarp Ngufor Forkum, Martin R. Rupiya and 
Tayou André Lucien

Part IV: HIV/AIDS: gender and other emerging issues 
Contributors include: Gertrude P. S. Mutasa and Obijiofor Aginam

ISBN 978-92-808-1209-1 
264 pages; paper; US$34.00 
April 2012



-

New Titles

“This completely revised book on 
measuring vulnerability to natural 
hazards, edited by Jörn Birkmann 
who has brought together more than 
30 authors working in this field, is an 
excellent and very positive addition 
to the scientific literature on disaster 
risk reduction. The strategic connec-
tions with climate change adaptation 
are very timely and comprehensive. 
The focus on vulnerability and its 
assessment makes it highly relevant to 
scholars and also towards the devel-
opment of strategic policy.”

—Gordon McBean, Institute for Catastrophic  
Loss Reduction, University of Western Ontario  

and Chair, Science Committee, Integrated 
Research on Disaster Risk Programme

ISBN 978-92-808-1202-2 
460 pages; paper; US$42.00 
August 2012

Measuring Vulnerability to Natural Hazards
Towards Disaster Resilient Societies

Second Edition

Edited by Jörn Birkmann

“Climate change adaptation”, “building resilience” and “vulnerability and risk reduction” 
are noble words, but do we really know what is meant by these terms and how to assess 
their respective progress? Measuring Vulnerability to Natural Hazards seeks to address 
these questions.

The world has recently experienced disasters of a magnitude rarely seen before: the 
cascading disaster in Japan, the earthquake in Haiti, and floods in Pakistan and Australia 
are a few prominent examples. These major disasters underline the fact that many commu-
nities and world regions are still vulnerable to extreme events and natural hazards. The 
dynamic and complex interaction between vulnerable communities, and climate- and 
non-climate-related, sudden-onset and creeping hazards very probably increases the risk of 
crises and disasters in the future.

Measuring Vulnerability to Natural Hazards is a completely revised, second edition of 
the popular book of the same title. Aside from being fully updated, this new edition 
includes the dimension of adaptation to climate change and new risks resulting from 
climate change. The text provides and combines practical examples from Africa, Asia, the 
Americas and Europe with theoretical and conceptual frameworks. It is key reading for all 
those interested in improving risk reduction and adaptation strategies to extreme events 
and gradual changes in the context of climate change and natural hazards. Measuring 
vulnerability and evaluating adaptation are essential pre-requisites to strengthen the 
capacities of communities in building resilience through knowledge-based approaches.

Jörn Birkmann is Academic Officer and Head of the Vulnerability Assessment, Risk 
Management and Adaptive Planning Section at the United Nations University Institute 
for Environment and Human Security (UNU-EHS), and Visiting Adjunct Professor at the 
Department of Geography, University of Bonn. Jörn Birkmann is IPCC Lead Author for 
the IPCC Special Report Managing the Risk of Extreme Events and Disasters to Advance 
Climate Change Adaptation and Lead Author for the IPCC Fifth Assessment Report. 

Contents overview:
Part I: Basic principles and theoretical basis 

Contributors include: Jörn Birkmann, Stefan Schneiderbauer, Lisa Schipper, Ian Burton, 
Angela Queste and Peter Lauwe

Part II: Vulnerability and environment
Contributors include: Fabrice Renaud, Marcel Kok, Vishal Narain, Steve Wonink and Jill 

Jäger
Part III: Global, national and sub-national index approaches 

Contributors include: Mark Pelling, Pascal Peduzzi, Maxx Dilley, Omar D. Cardona, 
Stefan Greiving, Robert B. Kiunsi, Manoris V. Meshack, Pius Z. Yanda and Erich J. 
Plate

Part VI: Local vulnerability assessment 
Contributors include: Christina Bollin, Ria Hidajat, Masaru Arakida, Juan Carlos 

Villagrán de León, Ben Wisner, Jörn Birkmann, Nishara Fernando, Siri Hettige, 
Glenn McGregor, Matthias Garschagen, Bach Sinh, Tuan Van Vo and Binh Nguyen 
Thanh 

Part V: Institutional vulnerability, coping and lessons learned 
Contributors include: Louis Lebel, Elena Nikitina, Vladimir Kotov, Jesse Manuta, 

Reinhard Mechler, Stefan Hochrainer, Joanne Linnerooth-Bayer, Georg Pflug, Peter 
Billing, Ulrike Madengruber, Elisabeth Krausmann, Fesil Mushtaq, Roger S. Pulwarty, 
Jörn Birkmann and Katharina Thywissen 

12      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      13

Achieving Global Sustainability
Policy Recommendations

Edited by Takamitsu Sawa, Susumu Iai and Seiji Ikkatai

Sustainability Science

The problem of global sustainability is indisputably the most serious issue facing humanity 
today. One of the biggest factors in the deterioration of global sustainability is climate 
change, which has been exacerbated by the entire range of human activities and is 
inextricably related to modern civilization. Solving this difficult problem requires a drastic 
redesign of society from all aspects—technological, economic and social. This book looks 
at how to achieve a more secure level of global sustainability and gathers together a 
variety of recommendations.

Achieving Global Sustainability reviews the current status of global sustainability and 
analyses the relationship between globalization and sustainability, together with arguments 
on the necessity of a paradigm shift in economic growth. Paradigm shifts in socioeconomic 
development are discussed in terms of social common capital, contemporary social disci-
pline and economic valuation of the environment. The contributors also examine various 
strategies for achieving a sustainable society, among them a basic strategy for mitigating 
climate change, a strategy of technology development toward global sustainability, and a 
post-2012 international policy framework. The book presents methods of adaptation for 
environmental change, including integrated assessment models of climate change and a 
risk-assessment approach to seismic hazard mitigation. Policy recommendations for global 
sustainability are also introduced, including those advocating a low-carbon society by 
2050, a “Green New Deal” as a means of integrating policies, climate security, and a new 
international discipline.

Takamitsu Sawa is Adviser to the Chief Director of the Kyoto Sustainability Initiative, 
Professor at the Graduate School of Policy Science, Ritsumeikan University, Kyoto, and 
Project Professor at the Institute of Economic Research, Kyoto University, Japan. Susumu 
Iai is Chief Director of the Kyoto Sustainability Initiative and Professor at the Disaster 
Prevention Research Institute, Kyoto University, Japan. Seiji Ikkatai is Professor of 
Economics at the Institute of Economic Research, Kyoto University, Japan.

Contents overview:
Introduction, Takamitsu Sawa

Global sustainability
Contributors include: Michinori Uwasu, Kazuhiro Ueta and Takamitsu Sawa

A paradigm shift of socio-economic development
Contributors include: Kazuhiro Ueta, Takashi Ohshima and Masayuki Sato

Strategies for sustainable society
Contributors include: Seiji ikkatai, Satoshi Konishi, Shiro Saka, Akihisa Mori, Kosuke 

Mizuno, Haris Gunawan and Yukari Takamura
Adaptation to environmental change

Contributors include: Hans-Martin Füssel, Susumu Iai and Jiro Akahori
Policy recommendations towards global sustainability

Contributors include: Takamitsu Sawa, Kazuo Matsushita and Seiichiro Hasui

ISBN 978-92-808-1184-1 
364 pages; paper; US$37.00 
October 2011



-

New Titles

ISBN 978-92-808-1210-7 
320 pages; paper; US$36.00 
April 2012

Satoyama–Satoumi Ecosystems and Human Well-Being
Socio-Ecological Production Landscapes of Japan

Edited by Anantha Kumar Duraiappah, Koji Nakamura, Kazuhiko 
Takeuchi, Masataka Watanabe and Maiko Nishi

Satoyama is a Japanese term which describes mosaic landscapes of different types 
of ecosystem—secondary forests, farm lands, irrigation ponds and grasslands—along 
with human settlements managed to produce bundles of ecosystem services for human 
well-being. The concept of satoyama, long-standing traditions associated with land 
management practices that allow sustainable use of natural resources, has been extended 
to cover marine and coastal ecosystems—satoumi. These landscapes and seascapes have 
been rapidly changing and the ecosystem services they provide are under threat due to 
various social, economic, political and technological factors. 

Satoyama–Satoumi Ecosystems and Human Well-Being presents the findings of the Japan 
Satoyama Satoumi Assessment (JSSA)—a study of the interaction between humans and 
satoyama–satoumi ecosystems in Japan and is written by the 200 plus authors, stake-
holders and reviewers from Japan and elsewhere that make up the JSSA team. The study 
analyses changes which have occurred in satoyama–satoumi ecosystems over the last 50 
years and identifies plausible future scenarios for the year 2050 taking into account various 
drivers such as government and economic policy, climate change, technology, and socio-
behavioural responses. This provides a new approach to land-use planning that addresses 
not only economic development but also cultural values and ecological integrity. This book 
is a key reference text for development planners, postgraduate students, policymakers, 
scientists and others interested in the environment and development. 

Anantha Kumar Duraiappah is Executive Director of the International Human Dimensions 
Programme on Global Environmental Change (IHDP) and JSSA Science Assessment 
Panel Co-Chair. Koji Nakamura is Professor at Kanazawa University and JSSA Science 
Assessment Panel Co-Chair. Kazuhiko Takeuchi is Vice-Rector of the United Nations 
University and JSSA Board Co-Chair. Masataka Watanabe is Professor of Keio University 
and JSSA Board Co-Chair. Maiko Nishi is Scientific Assessment Coordinator at the United 
Nations University Institute of Advanced Studies and JSSA Coordinator.  

Table of contents:
The Japanese Satoyama and Satoumi Assessment: Objectives, focus and approach, 

Anantha Kumar Duraiappah and Koji Nakamura
Satoyama–satoumi and ecosystem services: A conceptual framework, Osamu Saito and 

Hideaki Shibata
What are the key drivers of change and current status of satoyama and satoumi? 

Toshiya Okuro, Takakazu Yumoto, Hiroyuki Matsuda and Naoki Hayashi
Why is change to satoyama and satoumi a concern? Takakazu Yumoto
What and how effective have been the main responses to address changes in satoyama 

and satoumi? Toshimori Takahashi
What are the futures of satoyama and satoumi? Shizuka Hashimoto
Conclusions, Kazuhiko Takeuchi, Masataka Watanabe and Maiko Nishi
Hokkaido cluster, Tetsuya Kondo and Taisuke Miyauchi
Tohoku cluster, Takaaki Koganezawa and Tohru Nakashizuka
Hokushinetsu cluster, Koji Nakamura and Shigeyuki Yamamoto
Kanto-Chubu cluster, Tatsuhiro Ohkubo and Satoru Sadohara
Western Japan cluster, Tomoya Akimichi and Yukihiro Morimoto
Western Japan cluster: Seto Inland Sea as satoumi, Osamu Matsuda

14      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      15

Recently Published

Engaging Civil Society
Emerging Trends in Democratic 
Governance

EDITED BY G. SHABBIR CHEEMA 
AND VESSELIN POPOVSKI

Trends and Innovations in Governance

“This impressive volume shines light on 
the increasing importance of civil society 
in developing countries of Asia and 
Africa, where both national and global 
governability are under tremendous 
pressure in the aftermath of the financial 
crisis. Cheema and Popovski have 
brought together high level specialists 
dealing with legal, social and account-
ability issues which enable democratic 
processes in countries that potentially can 
benefit greatly from the massive global 
power shift from developed to emerging 
economies.” 
� —Robert Isaak, Henry George Professor,  
� Pace University, New York

ISBN 978-92-808-1188-9 
322 pages; 2010; paper; US$36.00

Blood and Borders
The Responsibility to Protect and the 
Problem of the Kin-State

EDITED BY WALTER KEMP, VESSELIN 
POPOVSKI AND RAMESH THAKUR

“It is vital to protect national minorities. 
But history shows us that when states 
take unilateral steps to protect ‘their 
kin’ outside their borders, there is a 
risk of tensions. This book highlights 
the dilemma of how protecting national 
minorities can affect inter-state relations.” 
�—Knut Vollebaek, High Commissioner on  
� National Minorities, Organization for  
� Security and Co-operation  
� in Europe (OSCE)

ISBN 978-92-808-1196-4 
268 pages; 2011; paper; US$35.00

The Dark Side of Globalization

EDITED BY JORGE HEINE  
AND RAMESH THAKUR  
With a foreword by Saskia Sassen

“Timed just right! This book will be 
welcome reading in classrooms and 
policy circles worldwide in which global-
ization is a problem as well as a solution 
to the ongoing financial and economic 
crisis. All aspects of the issue are 
dissected by an unusual group of contrib-
utors. These international voices are not 
the usual suspects. Indispensable reading 
for anyone who wants to understand the 
full range of contents and discontents 
caused by globalization.” 
� —Thomas G. Weiss, Director,  
� Ralph Bunche Institute of International  
� Studies, CUNY, and past president,  
� International Studies Association

ISBN 978-92-808-1194-0 
320 pages; 2011; paper; US$35.00



-

Realizing the Development 
Potential of Diasporas

EDITED BY KRISHNAN SHARMA,  
ARUN KASHYAP, MANUEL MONTES  
AND PAUL LADD  
With a foreword by Alexander Trepelkov

This book covers issues relating to 
diaspora diversity and its impact on 
development, the potential of expatriates 
to further entrepreneurship and business 
development in their homelands, the 
effectiveness of remittances in furthering 
inclusive development and policies to 
better engage diasporas as drivers of 
development. Moreover, the analyses 
in this volume are embellished through 
examples and case studies focusing on 
the experiences of specific diaspora 
networks, home country institutions 
promoting diaspora engagement, 
migrant entrepreneurs and financial 
institutions facilitating remittances. The 
experts and practitioners contributing to 
this volume come from a range of public 
and private organizations and institutions.

ISBN 978-92-808-1195-7 
264 pages; 2011; paper; US$36.00

Cross-Border Governance in 
Asia
Regional Issues and Mechanisms

EDITED BY G. SHABBIR CHEEMA, 
CHRISTOPHER A. McNALLY 
AND VESSELIN POPOVSKI

Trends and Innovations in Governance

“Despite many predictions to the contrary, 
the countries of Asia are becoming ever 
more cooperative as their interdepen-
dence increases. Contributors to this 
timely volume provide in-depth analyses 
of the formal and informal mechanisms 
of Asian governance that are now 
dealing with a diversity of cross-border 
problems: migration, infectious disease, 
water management, trade and human 
trafficking. The book will be a welcome 
and insightful read for anyone interested 
in how globalization is actually playing 
out across Asia.” 
� —T.J. Pempel, Professor,  
� Department of Political Science,  
� University of California, Berkeley

ISBN 978-92-808-1193-3 
300 pages; 2011; paper; US$35.00

Building Trust in Government
Innovations in Governance Reform in 
Asia

EDITED BY G. SHABBIR CHEEMA 
AND VESSELIN POPOVSKI

Trends and Innovations in Governance

“This volume is an excellent and timely 
contribution to the ongoing debate on 
government and governance in Asia. In a 
creative and credible way it goes beyond 
the discussion on democratization in 
Asia, and contributes a deep analysis of 
current trends as well as to the generic 
debate on trust in government. In doing 
so it operates in the nexus of policy and 
research, being relevant and necessary for 
a wide audience.” 
�—Joakim Öjendal, Professor of Peace and  
�Development Research, School of Global  
� Studies, Göteborg University, Sweden.

ISBN 978-92-808-1189-6 
276 pages; 2010; paper; US$35.00

Recently Published

16      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      17

Keeping Watch
Monitoring, Technology and Innovation 
in UN Peace Operations

A. WALTER DORN 
With a foreword by Roméo A. Dallaire

“Walter Dorn is one of the most thoughtful 
and knowledgeable analysts of peace-
keeping and security policy, and this 
book makes an important contribution 
to a field that needs far more public 
discussion.” 
� —Bob Rae, Member of Parliament;  
� Foreign Affairs Critic of the  
�L iberal Party of Canada

“This book might be a beacon for the use 
of modern technology in peacekeeping 
operations at a time when the UN seeks 
to overcome the complex challenges it 
faces in the field.”  
� —Zbigniew Szlek,  
� Senior Military Adviser, Permanent  
� Mission of Poland to the United Nations

ISBN 978-92-808-1198-8 
220 pages; 2011; paper; US$24.00

Fixing Haiti
MINUSTAH and Beyond

EDITED BY JORGE HEINE  
AND ANDREW S. THOMPSON 
With a foreword by Paul Collier

Haiti may well be the only country in the 
Americas with a last name. References 
to the land of the “black Jacobins” are 
almost always followed by the phrase 
“the poorest country in the Western 
Hemisphere”. To that dubious distinction, 
on 12 January 2010 Haiti added another, 
when it was hit by the most devastating 
natural disaster in the Americas, a 7.0 
Richter scale earthquake. More than 
220,000 people lost their lives and much 
of its vibrant capital, Port-au-Prince, 
was reduced to rubble. Since 2004, the 
United Nations has been in Haiti through 
MINUSTAH, in an ambitious attempt to 
help Haiti raise itself by its bootstraps. 
This effort has now acquired additional 
urgency. Is Haiti a failed state? Does it 
deserve a Marshall-plan-like programme? 
What will it take to address the Haitian 
predicament?

ISBN 978-92-808-1197-1 
276 pages; 2011; paper; US$35.00

Political Violence in South and 
Southeast Asia
Critical Perspectives

EDITED BY ITTY ABRAHAM, EDWARD 
NEWMAN AND MEREDITH L. WEISS

This volume explores the sources and 
manifestations of political violence 
in South and Southeast Asia and the 
myriad roles that it plays in everyday life 
and as a part of historical narrative. It 
considers and critiques the manner in 
which political violence is understood and 
constructed, and the common assump-
tions that prevail regarding the causes, 
victims and perpetrators of this violence. 
By focusing on the social and political 
context of these regions the volume 
presents a critical understanding of the 
nature of political violence and provides 
an alternative narrative to that found in 
mainstream analysis of “terrorism”.

ISBN 978-92-808-1190-2 
236 pages; 2010; paper; US$35.00



-

The Future of International 
Environmental Law

EDITED BY DAVID LEARY AND 
BALAKRISHNA PISUPATI

The Future of International Environmental 
Law tackles the major environmental 
challenges of our times including climate 
change, biodiversity loss, and pollution 
and overfishing of the oceans. It examines 
what we can learn from the implemen-
tation of existing international environ-
mental laws over the past few decades. It 
also considers a range of emerging issues 
such as the management of the environ-
mental challenges faced by the Arctic, 
nanotechnology, biofuels and synthetic 
genomics.

ISBN 978-92-808-1192-6 
348 pages; 2010; paper; US$36.00

Traditional Knowledge in Policy 
and Practice
Approaches to Development and 
Human Well-Being

EDITED BY SUNEETHA M. SUBRAMANIAN 
AND BALAKRISHNA PISUPATI 
With a foreword by Ahmed Djoghlaf

“This collection, which comprises 
chapters by experts from a wide range 
of backgrounds, including traditional 
knowledge-holding communities, should 
leave policy makers in no doubt that 
protecting TK is not only vital for indig-
enous peoples but for the common future 
of all of humanity.” 
� —Graham Dutfield,  
� Professor of International Governance,  
� School of Law, University of Leeds

ISBN 978-92-808-1191-9 
400 pages; 2010; paper; US$38.00

Sustainability Science
A Multidisciplinary Approach

EDITED BY HIROSHI KOMIYAMA, 
KAZUHIKO TAKEUCHI, HIDEAKI 
SHIROYAMA AND TAKASHI MINO

Sustainability Science

Sustainability science is a new academic 
discipline that has emerged in response 
to threats to the sustainability of the 
global environment. The purpose of this 
discipline is to help build a sustainable 
society by developing solutions to climate 
change, the exhaustion of resources, 
ecological destruction and other environ-
mental crises that threaten the future of 
humanity. Sustainability science demands 
a realignment of existing academic disci-
plines.

ISBN 978-92-808-1180-3 
496 pages; 2011; paper; US$37.00

Recently Published

18      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      19

Climate Change and Global 
Sustainability
A Holistic Approach

EDITED BY AKIMASA SUMI, NOBUO 
MIMURA AND TOSHIHIKO MASUI

Sustainability Science

Climate change owing to global warming 
is a paramount concern for society in 
the twenty-first century, and it is not an 
issue that can be solved by individual 
academic or scientific disciplines working 
in isolation. Because climate change 
involves a wide range of interlinked 
problems, solutions must be pursued in 
an interdisciplinary manner. This book 
adopts just such a holistic approach 
in examining various aspects of global 
warming, and offers readers a compre-
hensive overview.

ISBN 978-92-808-1181-0 
325 pages; 2011; paper; US$35.00

Establishing a Resource-
Circulating Society in Asia
Challenges and Opportunities

EDITED BY TOHRU MORIOKA, KEISUKE 
HANAKI AND YUICHI MORIGUCHI

Sustainability Science

This book addresses the wide range 
of issues associated with sustainable 
resource-circulating societies. It has a 
particular focus on Asia, where both 
population growth and economic 
growth are increasingly prominent 
in the global context. The authors 
examine theories and visions pertinent 
to resource-circulating societies, as well 
as relevant practices and initiatives at all 
levels—national, local and industrial—
and through urban–rural linkages. They 
also propose an integrative approach 
combining the concepts of a resource-
circulating society and a low-carbon 
society, both of which constitute funda-
mental components of a sustainable 
society.

ISBN 978-92-808-1182-7 
464 pages; 2011; paper; US$37.00

Designing Our Future
Local Perspectives on Bioproduction, 
Ecosystems and Humanity

EDITED BY MITSURU OSAKI, ADEMOLA 
K. BRAIMOH AND KEN’ICHI NAKAGAMI

Sustainability Science

This volume focuses primarily on society 
at the local and regional levels and 
on a scenario in which human beings 
coexist harmoniously with nature. This 
ideal society is examined in terms of the 
relationship between villages or towns 
and their natural environment and how 
these villages and towns can achieve 
local or regional independence in the 
face of pressures toward centralization 
and globalization. This requires both food 
and energy independence; hence farms, 
villages and towns must have access to 
natural renewable energy and material 
circulation systems.

ISBN 978-92-808-1183-4 
504 pages; 2011; paper; US$39.00



-

Selected Titles

United Nations 
Justice
Legal and Judicial 
Reform in Governance 
Operations
Calin Trenkov-Wermuth

ISBN 978-92-808-1173-5 
244 pages; paper 
US$36.00; 2010

Human Rights 
Regimes in the 
Americas
Edited by Mónica 
Serrano and 
Vesselin Popovski

ISBN 978-92-808-1176-6
280 pages; paper
US$35.00; 2010

Democracy in the 
South
Participation, the State 
and the People
Edited by Brendan 
Howe, Vesselin 
Popovski and 
Mark Notaras

ISBN 978-92-808-1178-0 
250 pages; paper 
US$35.00; 2010

Heads Up! 
Early Warning Systems 
for Climate-, Water- 
and Weather-Related 
Hazards
Edited by Michael 
H. Glantz

ISBN 978-92-8081169-8 
220 pages; paper 
US$19.00; 2009

HIV/AIDS in 
Sub-Saharan Africa
Understanding the 
Implications of Culture 
and Context
Edited by Jean Baxen 
and Anders Breidlid

ISBN 978-92-808-1179-7 
160 pages; paper 
US$25.00; 2009

Envisioning Reform
Enhancing UN 
Accountability in the 
Twenty-first Century
Edited by Sumihiro 
Kuyama and Michael 
Ross Fowler

ISBN 978-92-808-1170-4 
402 pages; paper 
US$36.00; 2009

Which Way Latin 
America?
Hemispheric Politics 
Meets Globalization
Edited by Andrew 
F. Cooper and 
Jorge Heine

ISBN 978-92-8081172-8 
356 pages; paper 
US$36.00; 2009

Usable Thoughts
Climate, Water and 
Weather in the Twenty-
first Century
Michael H. Glantz 
and Qian Ye

ISBN 978-92-808-1186-5 
270 pages; paper 
US$10.00; 2010

Sexed Pistols
The Gendered Impacts 
of Small Arms and Light 
Weapons
Edited by Vanessa Farr, 
Henri Myrttinen and 
Albrecht Schnabel

ISBN 978-92-808-1175-9 
488 pages; paper 
US$43.00; 2009

New Perspectives 
on Liberal 
Peacebuilding
Edited by Edward 
Newman, Roland Paris 
and Oliver P. Richmond

ISBN 978-92-808-1174-2 
406 pages; paper 
US$38.00; 2009

African Security 
Governance
Emerging Issues
Edited by Gavin 
Cawthra

ISBN 978-92-808-1177-3 
240 pages; paper 
US$32.00; 2009

Vulnerability 
in Developing 
Countries
Edited by Wim 
Naudé, Amelia U. 
Santos-Paulino and 
Mark McGillivray

ISBN 978-92-808-1171-1 
346 pages; paper 
US$34.00; 2009

20      Publications 2011 2012



United Nations University Press      21

Human Insecurity in 
East Asia
Edited by Michio 
Umegaki, Lynn 
Thiesmeyer and 
Atsushi Watabe

ISBN 978-92-808-1164-3 
308 pages; paper 
US$36.00; 2009

The United Nations 
and Nuclear Orders
Edited by Jane Boulden, 
Ramesh Thakur and 
Thomas G. Weiss

ISBN 978-92-808-1167-4 
300 pages; paper 
US$34.00; 2009

The Rise of 
Bilateralism
Comparing American, 
European and Asian 
Approaches to 
Preferential Trade 
Agreements
Edited by Kenneth 
Heydon and Stephen 
Woolcock

ISBN 978-92-808-1162-9 
276 pages; paper 
US$34.00; 2009

World Religions and 
Norms of War
Edited by Vesselin 
Popovski, Gregory 
M. Reichberg and 
Nicholas Turner

ISBN 978-92-808-1163-6 
372 pages; paper 
US$36.00; 2009

The WTO and 
Global Governance
Future Directions
Edited by Gary 
P. Sampson

ISBN 978-92-808-1154-4 
296 pages; paper 
US$35.00; 2008

The Political Interests 
of Gender Revisited
Redoing Theory 
and Research with a 
Feminist Face
Edited by Anna 
G. Jónasdóttir and 
Kathleen B. Jones

ISBN 978-92-808-1160-5 
256 pages; cloth 
US$94.00; 2008

ISBN 978-92-808-1161-2 
256 pages; paper 
US$36.00; 2008

Full Participation
A Comparative Study of 
Compulsory Voting
Sarah Birch

ISBN 978-92-808-1165-0 
192 pages; cloth 
US$83.00; 2009
ISBN 978-92-808-1166-7 
192 pages; paper 
US$32.00; 2009

Partnerships for 
Women’s Health
Striving for Best 
Practice within the UN 
Global Compact
Edited by Martina 
Timmermann and 
Monika Kruesmann

ISBN 978-92-808-1185-8 
482 pages; paper 
US$40.00; 2009

The Business 
of Sustainable 
Development in 
Africa
Human Rights, 
Partnerships, Alternative 
Business Models
Edited by Ralph Hamann, 
Stu Woolman and 
Courtenay Sprague

ISBN 978-92-808-1168-1 
384 pages; paper 
US$37.00; 2008

Developing 
Countries and the 
WTO
Policy Approaches
Edited by Gary 
P. Sampson and W. 
Bradnee Chambers

ISBN 978-92-808-1153-7 
346 pages; paper 
US$32.00; 2008

Trafficking in 
Humans
Social, Cultural and 
Political Dimensions
Edited by Sally 
Cameron and 
Edward Newman

ISBN 978-92-808-1146-9 
284 pages: paper 
US$34.00; 2008

Climate Change in 
Asia
Perspectives on the 
Future Climate Regime
Edited by Yasuko 
Kameyama, Agus P. Sari, 
Moekti H. Soejachmoen 
and Norichika Kanie

ISBN 978-92-808-1152-0 
260 pages; paper 
US$34.00; 2008



-

Protracted Refugee Situations 
Political, Human Rights and Security Implications
Edited by Gil Loescher, James Milner, 
Edward Newman and Gary Troeller

ISBN 978-92-808-1158-2; 2008; US$38.00

Political Parties in Conflict-Prone Societies
Regulation, Engineering and Democratic 
Development
Edited by Benjamin Reilly and Per Nordlund

ISBN 978-92-808-1157-5; 2008; US$35.00

Institutionalizing Northeast Asia
Regional Steps towards Global Governance
Edited by Martina Timmermann 
and Jitsuo Tsuchiyama

ISBN 978-92-808-1156-8; 2008; US$39.00

National Interest and International Solidarity
Particular and Universal Ethics in International Life
Edited by Jean-Marc Coicaud 
and Nicholas J. Wheeler

ISBN 978-92-808-1147-6; 2008; US$36.00

The Currency Transaction Tax 
Rate and Revenue Estimates
Rodney Schmidt

ISBN 978-92-808-1159-9; 2008; US$12.00

The State of the Environment in Asia 
2006/2007
Edited by Japan Environmental Council

ISBN 978-92-808-1187-2; 2009; US$36.00

International Water Security
Domestic Threats and Opportunities
Edited by Nevelina I. Pachova, Mikiyasu 
Nakayama and Libor Jansky

ISBN 978-92-808-1150-6; 2008; US$35.00

Making Choices about Hydrogen
Transport Issues for Developing Countries
Edited by Lynn K. Mytelka and Grant Boyle

ISBN 978-92-808-1155-1; 2008; US$36.00

Interlinkages and the Effectiveness of 
Multilateral Environmental Agreements
W. Bradnee Chambers

ISBN 978-92-808-1149-0; 2008; US$34.00 

Institutional Interplay
Biosafety and Trade
Edited by Oran R. Young, W. Bradnee 
Chambers, Joy A. Kim and Claudia Ten Have

ISBN 978-92-808-1148-3; 2008; US$30.00 

War in Our Time
Reflections on Iraq, Terrorism and Weapons of 
Mass Destruction
Ramesh Thakur

ISBN 978-92-808-1145-2; 2007; US$20.00

Unintended Consequences of Peacekeeping 
Operations
Edited by Chiyuki Aoi, Cedric De 
Coning and Ramesh Thakur

ISBN 978-92-808-1142-1; 2007; US$34.00

Reconstituting Korean Security
A Policy Primer
Edited by Hazel Smith

ISBN 978-92-808-1144-5; 2007; US$34.00

Atrocities and International Accountability
Beyond Transitional Justice
Edited by Edel Hughes, William A. 
Schabas and Ramesh Thakur

ISBN 978-92-808-1141-4; 2007; US$32.00

Diasporas in Conflict 
Peacemakers or Peace Wreckers?
Edited by Hazel Smith and Paul Stares

ISBN 978-92-808-1140-7; 2007; US$40.00

Urban Crisis
Culture and the Sustainability of Cities
Edited by M. Nadarajah and 
Ann Tomoko Yamamoto

ISBN 978-92-808-1125-4; 2006; US$37.00

Humanitarian Diplomacy
Practitioners and Their Craft
Edited by Larry Minear and Hazel Smith

ISBN 978-92-808-1134-6; 2006; US$37.00

Industrial Innovation and Environmental 
Regulation
Developing Workable Solutions
Edited by Saeed Parto and Brent Herbert-Copley

ISBN 978-92-808-1127-8; 2006; US$36.00

Institutional Change and Economic 
Development
Edited by Ha-Joon Chang

ISBN 978-92-808-1143-8; 2007; US$38.00

Multilateralism under Challenge? 
Edited by Edward Newman, Ramesh 
Thakur and John Tirman

ISBN 978-92-808-1129-2; 2006; US$49.00 

Challenges to Peacebuilding
Managing Spoilers During Conflict Resolution
Edited by Edward Newman and Oliver Richmond

ISBN 978-92-808-1126-1; 2006; US$37.00 

After Mass Crime
Rebuilding States and Communities
Edited by Béatrice Pouligny, Simon 
Chesterman and Albrecht Schnabel

ISBN 978-92-808-1138-4; 2007; US$38.00 

Making States Work
State Failure and the Crisis of Governance
Edited by Simon Chesterman, Michael 
Ignatieff and Ramesh Thakur

ISBN 978-92-808-1107-0; 2005; US $45.00 

Security Sector Reform and Post-Conflict 
Peacebuilding
Edited by Albrecht Schnabel 
and Hans-Georg Ehrhart

ISBN 978-92-808-1109-4; 2005; US$40.00

Trade and Investment Rulemaking
The Role of Regional and Bilateral Agreements
Edited by Stephen Woolcock

ISBN 978-92-808-1132-2; 2006; US$36.00 

The WTO and Sustainable Development
Gary P. Sampson

ISBN 978-92-808-1115-5; 2005; US$45.00 

Human Rights and Societies in Transition
Causes, Consequences, Responses
Edited by Shale Horowitz and Albrecht Schnabel

ISBN 978-92-808-1092-9; 2004; US$45.00 

The UN Role in Promoting Democracy
Between Ideals and Reality
Edited by Edward Newman and Roland Rich

ISBN 978-92-808-1104-9; 2004; US$33.00

Building Sustainable Peace
Edited by Tom Keating and W. Andy Knight

ISBN 978-92-808-1101-8; 2004; US$30.00

Transformation of Cities in Central and 
Eastern Europe
Towards Globalization
Edited by F. E. Ian Hamilton, Kaliopa Dimitrovska, 
Andrews and Natas̆a Pichler-Milanović

ISBN 978-92-808-1105-6; 2005; US$43.00

Regionalism, Multilateralism and Economic 
Integration
The Recent Experience
Edited by Gary P. Sampson and Stephen Woolcock

ISBN 978-92-808-1083-7; 2003; US$37.95

The Wisdom Years
Duration 26 min.
Image format NTSC
Aspect ratio 16.9
Sound format Stereo
DVD region Multiregional
Languages English/Japanese
ISBN 978-92-808-7502-7; 2008; US$9.00

Voices of the Chichinautzin
Duration 45 min.
Image format NTSC
Aspect ratio 16.9
Sound format Stereo
DVD region Multiregional
Languages English/Spanish
ISBN 978-92-808-7501-0; 2007; US$12.00

Saving the Ayuquila River
Duration 27 min.
Image format NTSC
Aspect ratio 4.3
Sound format Stereo
DVD region Multiregional
Languages English/Spanish
ISBN 978-92-808-7500-3; 2005; US$9.00

Active Titles

22      Publications 2011 2012



Africa
SOUTH AFRICA

Bevan Group 
8 Nobel Street, 
The Interchange 
Somerset West, 7129 
Tel: (27) 82 411 7183 
Fax: (27) 86 680 7177 
E-mail: rob@bevan.co.za 
www.bevan.co.za

Asia & the Pacific
AUSTRALIA

Inbooks c/o James Bennett 
Locked Bag 537  
Frenchs Forest NSW 2086  
Tel: (61) 2 9988 5082  
Fax: (61) 2 9988 5090  
E-mail: orders@inbooks.com.au 
http://www.inbooks.com.au

DA Information Services  
648 Whitehorse Road  
Mitcham 3132  
Tel: (61) 3 9210 7777 
Fax: (61) 3 9210 7788  
E-mail: service@dadirect.com.au  
http://www.dadirect.com

CHINA
China National Publications  
Import & Export Corporation (CNPIEC)  
16 Gongti East Road  
Beijing 100020  
Tel: (86) 1 6506 3050  
Fax: (86) 1 6506 3101  
E-mail: info-center@cnpeak.com

China National Publications  
Import & Export Corporation  
Shanghai Branch 
88 Guang Zhong Road 
P.O.Box 083-101 
Shanghai 200083 
Tel: (86) 21 3635 7891 
Fax: (86) 21 3635 7896 
E-mail: Franck.Zhang@cnpiecsb.com

Bloomsbury Books Ltd 
2302 Bonham Trade Centre 
50 Bonham Strand 
Sheung Wan 
Hong Kong 
Tel: (852) 2526 5387, (852) 2110 9828  
Fax: (852) 2877 0755  
E-mail: books@bloomsbury.com.hk  
http://www.bloomsbury.com.hk

Swindon Book Co. Ltd  
13-15 Lock Road  
Tsimshatsui, Kowloon  
Hong Kong  
Tel: (852) 2 2366 8001, 2366 8309 
Fax: (852) 2 2739 4978  
E-mail: service@swindonbooks.com 
enquiry@swindonbooks.com 
http://www.swindonbooks.com

INDIA
Academic Foundation 
4772 / 23 Bharat Ram Road 
(23 Ansari Road), Darya Ganj 
New Delhi - 110 002 
Tel: (91) 11 23245001, 02, 03, 04 
Fax: (91) 11 23245005 
E-mail: books@academicfoundation.
com 
http://www.academicfoundation.com

Bookwell 
24/4800 Ansari Road 
Darya Ganj 
New Delhi 110002 
Tel: (91) 2326 8786, 2725 1283 
Fax: (91) 2328 1315 
E-mail: bkwell@nde.vsnl.net.in

INDONESIA
CV. ADA UTAMA 
RT 01 No. 28A 
Dongkelan - Bantul 
Yogyakarta 55188 
Tel: (62) 274 377 169, (62) 274 944 7433 
E-mail: adautamayogya@cbn.net.id

JAPAN
Far Eastern Book-Sellers  
P.O. Box 72 Kanda 
Tokyo  
Tel: (81) 3 3265 7531  
Fax: (81) 3 3265 4656  
E-mail: info@kyokuto-bk.co.jp  
http://www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp 

Kinokuniya Company Ltd  
Book Import Department  
P.O. Box 55 Chitose 
Tokyo 156  
Tel: (81) 3 3439 0161  
Fax: (81) 3 3439 0839  
E-mail: psale@kinokuniya.co.jp  
http://bookweb.kinokuniya.co.jp 

Maruzen Company Ltd 
Nihombashi 3-9-2, Chuo-ku 
Tokyo 103-8244  
Tel: (81) 3 3273 3601  
Fax: (81) 3 3273 3608  
http://www.maruzen.co.jp 

KOREA
Eulyoo Publishing Co. Ltd  
46-1 Susong-Dong Jongro-Gu  
Seoul 110  
Tel: (82) 2 733 8150 3  
Fax: (82) 2 732 9154  
E-mail: eulyoo@chollian.net

MALAYSIA 
MDC Book Distributors Sdn Bhd  
MDC Building 2717& 2718,  
Jalan Permata Empat  
Taman Permata, Hulu Kelang  
53300 Kuala Lumpur  
Tel: (60) 3 4108 6600  
Fax: (60) 3 4108 1506  
E-mail: inquiries@mdcbd.com.my  
http://www.mdcppd.com.my 

UBSD Distribution Sdn Bhd 
3F-15, IOI Business Park 
1, Persiaran Puchong Jaya Selatan 
Bandar Puchong Jaya 
47170 Puchong, Selangor 
Tel: (60) 3 8076 3042  
Fax: (60) 3 8076 3142 
E-mail: enquiry@ubsd-dist.com

United Nations University Press      23

Distributors



Europe
BELGIUM

Centraal Boekhuis 
Postbus 125 
4100 ac Culemborg 
Tel: +31 (0)345 475 800 
Fax: +31 (0)345 475 884

Davidsfonds 
Blijde-Inkomststraat 79-81 
B-3000 Leuven 
Tel: +32 (0)16 310 600 
Fax: +32 (0)16 310 608 
E-mail: info@davidsfonds.be 
http://www.davidsfonds.be

CYPRUS
Cyprus Chamber of Commerce and 
Industry 
P.O. Box 21455 
CY- 1509 Nicosia 
Tel: (357) 22 889800 
Fax: (357) 22 661044 
E-mail: stalo@ccci.org.cy

DENMARK
Gad Import Booksellers 
c/o GAD Direct 
31-33 Fiolstraede 
DK-1171 Copenhagen K 
Tel: (45) 33 13 72 33 
Fax: (45) 33 12 54 94 
E-mail: info@gaddirect.dk

FINLAND
Stockmann/Academic Bookstore 
Keskuskatu 1 
FI, 00100 Helsinki 
Tel: (358) 9 12141 
Fax: (358) 9 121 4441 
E-mail: tiedustelut@akateeminen.com 
https://www.akateeminenkirjakauppa.fi

FRANCE
UBIFRANCE—Librairie du Commerce 
International 
77 Boulevard Saint Jacques 
FR-75014 Paris 
Tel: (33) 01 40733460 
Fax: (33) 01 40733898 
E-mail: librairie@ubifrance.fr 
http://www.ubifrance.fr/

NEW ZEALAND
Legislation Direct  
c/o Securacopy  
33-43 Jackson Street  
Petone, Wellington  
Tel: (61) 4 568 0024  
Fax: (61) 4 568 0003  
E-mail: Jeanette@legislationdirect.
co.nz  
http://www.legislationdirect.co.nz

PAKISTAN 
Pak Book Corporation 
Aziz Chambers 
21 Queen’s Road 
Lahore 54000 
Tel: (92) 11 163 6636, 042 636 3222  
Fax: (92) 042 636 2328 
E-mail: info@pakbook.com 
http://www.pakbook.com

Pak Book Corporation 
F J Plaza, Block # 2  
F-7 Markaz 
Islamabad 
Tel: (92) 051 2654046 48 
E-mail: info@pakbook.com 
http://www.pakbook.com

S.A. RAHMAN 
(Publishers Representative) 
1st Floor, Ala Bakhat Effendi Manzil 
Opp. Bottle Gali, Shahrah-e-Liaquat 
G.P.O. Box 311 
Karachi 74200 
Tel: (92) 21 262 14 50, 262 65 18 
Fax: (92) 21 262 10 65 
E-mail: info@sarahman.biz

PHILIPPINES
Jetspeed Media Inc 
G/F, JMI Bldg 
256 Talumpong Street 
Mandaluyong City 1550 
Tel: (632) 531 0346, 531 0352 
Fax: (632) 531 0350 
E-mail: jetspeed_media@yahoo.com

SINGAPORE 
Select Books Ltd  
19 Tanglin Road N06-07  
Tanglin Shopping Centre 
Singapore 247909  
Tel: (65) 6 732 1515  
Fax: (65) 6 736 0855  
E-mail: orders@selectbooks.com.sg  
http://www.selectbooks.com.sg

UBS Library Services Pte Ltd  
Blk 1008 Toa Payoh North #03-18  
Toa Payoh Ind Estate  
Singapore 318996  
Tel: (65) 6 353 6682 EXT.146 
Fax: (65) 6 353 6683  
E-mail: enquiries@ubspress.com  
http://www.ubspress.com

THAILAND
Booknet Co., Ltd 
No. 8 Soi Krungthep Kreetha 8 Yaek 8 
Huamark, Bangkapi 
Bangkok 10240 
Tel: (66) 2769 3888  
Fax: (66) 2379 5183 
E-mail: booknet@book.co.th  
http://www.booknet.co.th

VIET NAM
Xunhasaba Co. 
Vietnam National Corporation for 
the Export and Import of Books, 
Periodicals and other Cultural 
Commodities 
32 Hai Ba Trung Street  
Hanoi 
Tel: (84) 4 934 3172, 825 2313  
Fax: (84) 4 825 2860 
E-mail: xunhasaba@hn.vnn.vn 
http://www.xunhasaba.com.vn

-

Distributors

24      Publications 2011 2012



GERMANY
UNO-Verlag 
August-Bebel-Allee 6  
D-53175 Bonn  
Tel: (49) 228 949020 
Fax: (49) 228 9490222 
E-mail: bestellung@uno-verlag.de 
http://www.uno-verlag.de/

Habel & Schlapp Bücherservice  
Havelstr. 16  
64295 Darmstadt 
Tel: (49) 61 51 38 62 62  
Fax: (49) 61 51 38 62 67 
E-mail: mail@buecherservice.net 
http://www.buecherservice.net/

GREECE
Alexandra Petichaki 
ANACO LTD 
Vouliagmenis Ave 117 & Kritonos str 
16674 Glyfada-Athens 
Tel: (30) 210 9600915 
Fax: (30) 210 9648128 
E-mail: alexandra@anaco.gr

ITALY
Licosa  
Libreria Commissionaria  
Sansoni S.p.A. 
Via Duca Di Calabria 1/1 
IT-50125 Firenze 
Tel: (39) 055 6483215 
Fax: (39) 055 641257 
E-mail: licosa@licosa.com 
http://www.licosa.com/

DEA Mediagroup SpA 
Via Pietro Boccanelli 27 
00138 Roma RM 
Tel: (39) 06 85 21 21 
Fax: (39) 06 85 43 228 
E-mail: info@deamediogroup.com

NETHERLANDS
Amsterdam University Press 
c/o Centraal Boekhuis 
Postbus 125 
4100 ac Culemborg 
Tel: +31 (0)345 475 800 
Fax: +31 (0)345 475 884

Aquarius boekverkoop 
Meenkselaan 12 
3972 JR Driebergen-Rijsenburg 
E-mail: Ehansen@aquarius-
boekverkoop.nl 
http://www.aquariusboekverkoop.nl

NORWAY 
FN-sambandet 
Østlandsavdelingen 
Besøksadr: Storgata 33 A 
NO-0184 Oslo 
Tel: (47) 22 86 84 30 
Fax: (47) 22 86 84 31 
E-mail: fn-sambandet@fn.no

POLAND
IPS International Publishing Service 
Ul. Piekna 31/37 
PL-00-677 Warszawa 
Tel: (48) 22 6286089 
Fax: (48) 22 6217255 
E-mail: books@ips.com.pl 
http://www.ips.com.pl

A.B.E.Marketing 
ul. Grzybowska 37A 
00-855 Warszawa 
Tel.: (48) 22 654 06 75 
Fax: (48) 22 652 07 67 
E-mail: info@abe.pl 
http://www.abe.pl

PORTUGAL
Livraria Portugal 
Dias & Andrade, LDA 
Apartado 2681 
Pt-1117 Lisboa Codex 
Tel: (351) 21 3474982/3/4/5 
Fax: (351) 21 3470264 
E-mail: liv.portugal@mail.telepac.pt  
info@livrariaportugal.pt

RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Ves Mir Publishers 
1, Stroenie 52, Sophii Kovalevskoi 
ulitza 
127214 Moscow 
Tel: (007) 495 739 0971 
Fax: (007) 495 334 8591 
E-mail: orders@vesmirbooks.ru 
http://www.vesmirbooks.ru/

SWITZERLAND
Planetis Sarl 
16, chemin des Pins 
CH-1273 Arziers 
Tel: (41) 22 366 51 77 
Fax: (41) 22 366 51 78 
E-mail: info@planetis.ch 
http://www.planetis.ch

UNITED KINGDOM
The Brookings Institution Press 
c/o NBN International 
Airport Business Centre 
10 Thornbury Road, Plymouth, PL6 7PP 
Tel: (44) 1752 202301 
Fax: (44) 1752 202333 
E-mail: orders@nbninternational.com

UNU Press publications are also 
available in Europe from:
Amsterdam University Press 
Herengracht 221 
1016 bg Amsterdam 
Tel: +31 (0)20 420 00 50 
Fax: +31 (0)20 420 32 14 
E-mail: orders@aup.nl 
http://www.aup.nl

Durnell Marketing Ltd. 
2 Linden Close 
Tunbridge Wells, Kent 
TN4 8HH 
Tel: +44 (0)1892 544 272 
Fax: +44 (0)1892 511 152 
E-mail: mail@durnell.co.uk

Latin America & the Caribbean
BARBADOS

University of the West Indies 
Bookshop 
Cave Hill Campus 
P.O. Box 64 
Bridgetown 
Tel: (809) 424 5476 
Fax: (809) 425 1327

COLOMBIA
Mayol Ediciones 
Calle 131A #59C-62 
Bogota  
Tel: (571) 8051289 
E-mail: comercial@mayolediciones.com 
http://www.mayolediciones.com/ 
portal/index.php

JAMAICA
University of the West Indies 
Bookshop 
Mona, Kingston 7 
Tel: (809) 512 0233 
Fax: (809) 927 2409

United Nations University Press      25



MEXICO
Valher Promociones y 
Representaciones 
Hilario Medina N16 Local1 
Col. Constitucion de 1917 
CP Iztapalapa 
Tel: (52) 55 5970 7532 
Tel/Fax: (52) 55 5970 4208 
E-mail: valherpry@prodigy.net.mx

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
Systematics Studies Limited 
The Emerald Plaza - Unit #2  
11 Eastern Main Road 
St. Augustine 
Tel: (868) 645 8466 
Fax: (868) 645 8467 
E-mail: shirleyssl@tstt.net.tt

URUGUAY
Librería Técnica Uruguaya 
Colonia 1543 Oficina 702 7mo. Piso 
11200 Montevideo 
Tel: (598) 2 409 0072 
Fax: (598) 2 401 3448 
E-mail: ltu@cs.com.uy

Western Asia & Middle East
EGYPT

The Middle East Observer 
41 Sherif St. 
Cairo 
Tel: (20) 2 3926919 
Fax: (20) 2 3939732 
E-mail: fouda@soficom.com.eg

The Middle East Readers 
Information Center - MERIC 
2 Bahgat Aly St. Appt. 24 
El Masry Tower D 
Cairo / Zamalek 
Tel: (20) 2 2736 3824-27353818 
Fax: (20) 2 27369355 
E-mail: info@mericonline.com 
http://www.mericonline.com/

IRAN
Katibeh Information Services  
Unit 2. NO. 13. Marjan Alley. Sadaf 
Street  
West Sarv Street. Saadat Abad  
P.O. Box 14665-749  
Tehran 
Tel: + (98) 21 22 09 8840 2  
Fax: + (98) 21 22 09 8843  
E-mail: marzababaee@gmail.com 

Katibem Information Services 
PO Box 14665-749 
Tehran

ISRAEL
TELDAN Information Systems 
7 Derech Hashalom 
IL, 67892 Tel Aviv 
Tel: (972) 3 6950073 
Fax: (972) 3 6956359 
E-mail: teldan@teldan.com

North America
CANADA 

UBC Press 
c/o UTP Distribution 
5201 Dufferin Street 
Toronto 
Ontario 
M3H 5T8 
Tel: (1) 800 565 9523 or (1) 416 667 
7791 
Fax: (1) 800 221 9985 or (1)416 667 
7832 
E-mail: utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Renouf Publishing Co. Ltd  
5369 Canotek Road, Unit 1  
Ottawa, Ontario K1J 9J3 
Tel: (613) 745 2665  
Fax: (613) 745 7660  
E-mail: order@renoufbooks.com 
http://www.renoufbooks.com

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
The Brookings Institution 
c/o HFS 
P.O. Box 50370 
Baltimore, MD 21211-4370 
Tel: (1) 800 537 5487 or (1) 410 516 
6956 
Fax: (1) 410 516 6998 
E-mail: hfscustserv@press.jhu.edu

United Nations Publications 
c/o National Book Network 
15200 NBN Way 
PO Box 190 
Blue Ridge Summit, PA 17214 
Toll free phone: (1) 888 254 4286 
Toll free fax: (1) 800 338 4550 
email: unpublications@nbnbooks.com

Information about buying UNU Press 
books is also available from:
United Nations University 
Office at the United Nations New York 
UN Plaza, DC2-2060 
New York, NY 10017, USA 
Tel: (1) 212 963 6387 
Fax: (1) 212 371 2144 
E-mail: unuony@unu.edu

Or order direct from:
United Nations University Press 
53-70, Jingumae 5-chome 
Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8925, Japan 
Tel: (81) 3 5467 1212 
Fax: (81) 3 3406 7345 
E-mail: sales@unu.edu 
http://www.unu.edu/unupress

-

Distributors

26      Publications 2011 2012



Personal Information 
	

Name

Address 1

Address 2

Telephone			   Fax		  E-mail

Payment method:   cheque   Visa   MasterCard 

Account Number						       Exp. date

Signature

QTY	 ISBN			   TITLE				    PRICE

 SUBTOTAL

 ADD SHIPPING AND HANDLING FEES

 TOTAL

When ordering from UNU Press,  
please note:

Shipping and handling 
For domestic (Japan-based) orders, add 
500 yen for the first book and 300 yen for 
each additional book. For international 
orders, add US$12.00 for the first book and 
US$6.00 for each additional book. Special 
shipping and handling rates are available 
for bulk orders.

Discounted prices are available for 
customers in developing countries. Please 
contact UNU Press for details.

Payment can be made by bank transfer 
in US dollars or Japanese yen or by 
credit card (MasterCard/Visa). Credit card 
payments will be charged in Japanese 
yen.

To ensure secure credit card transactions, 
please do not send credit card details by 
e-mail.

Payment must be received before an 
order can be shipped.

All prices and availability dates are 
subject to change without notice.

United Nations University Press 
53-70, Jingumae 5-chome 
Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8925, Japan 
Tel: +(81) 3 5467 1212 
Fax: +(81) 3 3406 7345 
E-mail: sales@unu.edu 
http://www.unu.edu/unupress

United Nations University Press      27

United Nations
University Press
TOKYO • NEW YORK • PARIS

Order Form



Prices, Discounts, Special Shipping and 
Handling

All prices are quoted in US dollars. Prices 
are subject to change without notice. 
Special shipping instructions can usually 
be accommodated and these will be 
charged on an individual basis. Discounts 
are offered to wholesalers, retailers and 
agents. Please contact us for more infor-
mation (sales@unu.edu).

Claims

All claims for shortages or damaged items 
and requests for proof of delivery must 
be made within 30 days of receipt. Claims 
regarding payments and non-receipt of 
orders must be made within 30 days of 
receipt of invoice.

All claims must be submitted by fax 
(+81-3-3406-7345) or e-mail  
(sales@unu.edu).

Examination Copies

United Nations University Press is pleased 
to provide complimentary exami-
nation (review) copies of any title in our 
catalogue for consideration for course 
adoption. Please contact us directly 
for further details (sales@unu.edu). All 
requests should contain information 
about the institution making the request, 
the name of the person teaching the 
course, the name of the course and date 
of commencement, and the expected 
number of copies required should a book 
be adopted. In addition, we require the 
name of the bookstore that would place 
the order should a title be adopted.

Please allow approximately two weeks for 
processing and delivery. All requests are 
subject to availability and approval.

Media Review Copies

Complimentary review copies are made 
available upon request at the discretion of 
United Nations University Press. However, 
we require details of any review to be 
published in the initial request and we 
request a copy of all reviews be sent to us 
either prior to or upon publication. Please 
send to:

United Nations University Press 
United Nations University  
53-70 Jingumae 5-chome 
Shibuya-ku 
Tokyo 150-8925 
Japan 
Fax: +81-3-3406-7345 
E-mail: sales@unu.edu

Rights and Licensing

United Nations University Press grants 
rights to translate, reproduce in whole or 
in part,  publish local reprint editions and 
reproduce content in electronic format.

For rights information, please contact:

Rights and Permissions 
United Nations University Press 
United Nations University  
53-70 Jingumae 5-chome 
Shibuya-ku 
Tokyo 150-8925 
Japan 
Fax: +81-3-3406-7345 
E-mail: info@unu.edu 

-

Policies

28      Publications 2011 2012



Note to Readers

United Nations University Press publishes scholarly and policy-
oriented books and periodicals on the issues facing the United 
Nations, its peoples and member states, with particular emphasis 
on the fields of peace & security, environment & urban issues, 
human rights, development, and international trade & economics.

UNU Press is the publishing arm of United Nations University, an 
organ of the United Nations established by the General Assembly 
in 1972 to be an international community of scholars engaged in 
research, advanced training and the dissemination of knowledge 
related to the pressing global problems of human survival, devel-
opment and welfare.

Complimentary policy and research briefs as well as sample 
book chapters are readily available. For more information 
please visit http://www.unu.edu/unupress.

Contents

New Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1–14

Recently Published . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15–19

Selected Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20–21

Active Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Distributors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23–26

Order Form . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Policies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Index of Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Index of Titles

Accountable Government in Africa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9

Achieving Global Sustainability  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13

African Security Governance  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

After Mass Crime  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

After Oppression  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

Atrocities and International Accountability  .  . 22

Blood and Borders  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15

Building Sustainable Peace  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Building Trust in Government .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16

Business of Sustainable Development in Africa, 
The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Challenges to Peacebuilding  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Civil Society, Conflicts and the Politicization of 
Human Rights   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1

Climate Change and Global Sustainability .  .  . 19

Climate Change in Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Cross-Border Governance in Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16

Currency Transaction Tax, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Dark Side of Globalization, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15

Defying Victimhood  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

Democracy in the South  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Designing Our Future .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

Developing Countries and the WTO  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Diasporas in Conflict  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Engaging Civil Society  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15

Envisioning Reform .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Escaping Victimhood  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Establishing a Resource-Circulating Society in 
Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

EU Enlargement and Turkish Labour Migration 7

Fixing Haiti  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17

Full Participation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Future of International Environmental Law, 
The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18

Gender-Based Explosions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Heads Up!   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Hidden Alternative, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

HIV/AIDS and the Security Sector in Africa  .  . 11

HIV/AIDS in Sub-Saharan Africa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Human Insecurity in East Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Human Rights and Societies in Transition  .  .  . 22

Human Rights Regimes in the Americas .  .  .  .  . 20

Humanitarian Diplomacy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Industrial Innovation and Environmental 
Regulation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Institutional Change and Economic 
Development  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Institutional Interplay  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Institutionalizing Northeast Asia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Interlinkages and the Effectiveness of 
Multilateral Environmental Agreements  .  . 22

International Water Security  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Just Transitions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Keeping Watch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17

Making Choices about Hydrogen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Making States Work  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Measuring Vulnerability to Natural Hazards  .  . 12

Multilateralism under Challenge?   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

National Interest and International Solidarity 22

New Perspectives on Liberal Peacebuilding  . 20

Partnerships for Women’s Health  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

People vs . the State, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Political Interests of Gender Revisited, The  .  . 21

Political Parties in Conflict-Prone Societies  .  . 22

Political Violence in South and Southeast 
Asia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17

Protracted Refugee Situations  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Public Works and Social Protection in Southern 
Africa .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10

Realizing the Development Potential of 
Diasporas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16

Reconstituting Korean Security  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Regionalism, Multilateralism and Economic 
Integration  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Rise of Bilateralism, The   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Satoyama–Satoumi Ecosystems and Human 
Well-Being  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14

Saving the Ayuquila River .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Security Sector Reform and Post-Conflict 
Peacebuilding .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Sexed Pistols  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

State of the Environment in Asia 2006/2007, 
The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Sustainability Science  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18

Trade and Investment Rulemaking  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Traditional Knowledge in Policy and Practice 18

Trafficking in Humans  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Transformation of Cities in Central and Eastern 
Europe  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

UN Role in Promoting Democracy, The  .  .  .  .  . 22

Unintended Consequences of Peacekeeping 
Operations  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

United Nations and Nuclear Orders, The   .  .  . 21

United Nations Justice  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Urban Crisis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Usable Thoughts  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Voices of the Chichinautzin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Vulnerability in Developing Countries  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

War in Our Time  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Which Way Latin America?   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Wisdom Years, The   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

World Religions and Norms of War  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

WTO and Global Governance, The  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

WTO and Sustainable Development, The  .  .  . 22

UNU cover.indd   3 2011/11/4   5:24:31 PM



Publications
2011–2012

United Nations University Press

53-70, Jingumae 5-chome
Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8925 Japan

Publications
2011–2012

United Nations University Press

53-70, Jingumae 5-chome
Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8925 Japan

UNU cover.indd   2 2011/11/4   5:24:29 PM

http://www.unu.edu/unupress


	   Front UNU cover_p1(08-11-2011 corr)(200dpi)
	   ifc UNU cover_p2-lo res
	   p1-28-lo res_(200dpi)
	  ibc UNU cover_p2-lo res
	 Back UNU cover_p1(08-11-2011 corr)(200dpi)



